Hampton Downs Motorsport Park

S

PRINCIPAL SPONSOF

NZCMRR Summer Classic

GP5: SIDECARS: PRE-63, CLASSIC 70s, PRE-82

PRINCIPAL SPONSOF

printed: 10:30

28 February 2026

Qualifying No. 5

10:16am to 10:25am

WEATHER: Sunny, light cloud, light breeze, warm, track dry.

POS BIKERIDER

MAKE-OF-BIKE

YR/CCs/CLASS LAPS

Track Length: 2.8k

ELAPSED BEST DIFF

1ST
2ND
3RD
4TH
5TH
6TH
7TH
8TH
9TH
10TH
11TH

555
244
457

68
789
147

69
548
563
172
749
840

M SMITH/G WILKINSON

B ROBERTS/T SWAINSON
D PATE /L PATE

K SINCLAIR/M HOSKING
P BOGUSZ / J BOGUSZ

D JAMES/A GULBRANSEN
M HALLS / V KERSLAKE
C GARNETT/J ORR

J AUSTIN/O THOMPSON
S REYNOLDS/S CURTIS

L JOHNSON / R MORROW
A HAZELDEN/J WILLIAM

BMW R100
BMW R100
BMW R90

HARLEY DAVIDSON SPT.

YAMAHA XS750
SUZUKI GS1000

JAS/WINDLE SIDECAR

FIDDAMAN BSA

NORTON DOMINATOR

YAMAHA XS650
YAMAHA XS
YAMAHA XS

19751040 SCCL
1980 1066 SCPC
1976 1000 SCCL
1970 1200 SCCL
1975 750 SCCL
1979 1000 SCPC
1972 1007 SCCL
1968 750 SCCL
1960 850 SCC
1970 650 SCCL
1975 650 SCCL
1974 750 SCCL

NP PPGTOLOGTO

6m57.87
Tm37.37
5m16.73
8m07.50
6m59.51
7m02.89
3m20.54
9m14.57
7m38.99
4m36.34
2m18.41
Did Not Qualify

1m21.34
1m27.40
1m31.66 +10.32s
1m32.52 +11.18s
1m34.59 +13.25s
1m36.35 +15.01s
1m37.77 +16.43s
1m39.18 +17.84s
1m44.00 +22.66s
1m53.39 +32.05s
2m18.41 +57.07s

+0.00s
+6.06s



Hampton Downs Motorsport Park — NZCMRR Summer Classic

GP5: SIDECARS: PRE-63, CLASSIC 70s,

28 February 2026

Practice No. 05

PRE-82

Start Time = 10:16am

RUN-TIME LAP-TIME
lap|mmm:ss.ff|mm:ss.ff|

5] 8:07.50] 1:32.52]|*

4 | 6:34.98| 1:32.70]

3 ] 5:02.28| 1:34.21]|

2 | 3:28.07] 1:33.41]

1| 1:54.66| 1:54.66]|
BIKE No. : 68

HARLEY DAVIDSON SPT.
K SINCLAIR/M HOSKING

RUN-TIME LAP-TIME
lap|mmm:ss.ff|mm:ss.£ff|

2 | 3:20.54)| 1:37.77|*
1 | 1:42.77| 1:42.77|
BIKE No. : 69

JAS/WINDLE SIDECAR
M HALLS / V KERSLAKE

RUN-TIME LAP-TIME
lap|mmm:ss.ff|mm:ss.£ff|

4 | 7:02.89| 1:37.09]

3] 5:25.80] 1:36.35]|*

2 | 3:49.45| 1:37.53|

1| 2:11.92| 2:11.92|
BIKE No. : 147

SUZUKI GS1000
D JAMES/A GULBRANSEN

RUN-TIME LAP-TIME

lap|mmm:ss.ff|mm:ss.£ff|
2 | 4:36.34] 1:53.39]|*

1 | 2:42.95| 2:42.95|

BIKE No. : 172
YAMAHA XS650
S REYNOLDS/S CURTIS

RUN-TIME LAP-TIME

lap|mmm:ss.ff|mm:ss.ff|
5| 7:37.37| 1:32.11)|
4 | 6:05.26| 1:28.89]
3| 4:36.37] 1:27.40)|*
2 | 3:08.97| 1:29.48|
1 | 1:39.49| 1:39.49|

BIKE No. : 244
BMW R100
B ROBERTS/T SWAINSON

RUN-TIME LAP-TIME
lap|mmm:ss.ff|mm:ss.ff|
3 | 5:16.73| 1:33.44|
2 | 3:43.29] 1:31.66]|*
1| 2:11.63| 2:11.63|

BIKE No. : 457
BMW R90
D PATE / L PATE

RUN-TIME LAP-TIME
lap|mmm:ss.ff|mm:ss.ff|

5|1 9:14.57| 1:39.33]

4 | 7:35.24| 1:40.05]

3] 5:55.19] 1:39.18]|~*

2 | 4:16.01) 1:40.10]

1| 2:35.91| 2:35.91|
BIKE No. : 548

FIDDAMAN BSA
C GARNETT / J ORR

RUN-TIME LAP-TIME

lap|mmm:ss.ff|mm:ss.ff|
5| 6:57.87| 1:22.24|
4 | 5:35.63] 1:22.70]
3| 4:12.93] 1:22.68]|
2 | 2:50.25| 1:21.34|*
1] 1:28.91| 1:28.91|
BIKE No. : 555
BMW R100

M SMITH/G WILKINSON

RUN-TIME LAP-TIME
lap|mmm:ss.ff|mm:ss.ff|

4 | 7:38.99| 1:50.36]
3| 5:48.63| 1:49.07|
2 | 3:59.56| 1:44.00]|*
1| 2:15.56| 2:15.56]|
BIKE No. : 563

NORTON DOMINATOR
J AUSTIN/O THOMPSON

RUN-TIME LAP-TIME
lap|mmm:ss.ff|mm:ss.£ff|
1| 2:18.41)| 2:18.41|~*

BIKE No. : 749
YAMAHA XS
L JOHNSON / R MORROW

RUN-TIME LAP-TIME
lap|mmm:ss.ff|mm:ss.ff|
4 | 6:59.51)] 1:34.59]|*
3| 5:24.92| 1:35.72]
2 | 3:49.20] 1:35.93]
1| 2:13.27| 2:13.27|

BIKE No. : 789
YAMAHA XS750
P BOGUSZ / J BOGUSZ



