



Hampton Downs Motorsport Park NZCMRR Summer Classic



GP5: SIDECARS: PRE-63, CLASSIC 70s, PRE-82

printed: 10:30

28 February 2026	Qualifying No. 5	10:16am to 10:25am
WEATHER: Sunny, light cloud, light breeze, warm, track dry.		Track Length: 2.8k

POS	BIKERIDER	MAKE-OF-BIKE	YR/CCs/CLASS	LAPS	ELAPSED	BEST	DIFF
1ST	555 M SMITH/G WILKINSON	BMW R100	1975 1040 SCCL	5	6m57.87	1m21.34	+0.00s
2ND	244 B ROBERTS/T SWAINSON	BMW R100	1980 1066 SCPC	5	7m37.37	1m27.40	+6.06s
3RD	457 D PATE / L PATE	BMW R90	1976 1000 SCCL	3	5m16.73	1m31.66	+10.32s
4TH	68 K SINCLAIR/M HOSKING	HARLEY DAVIDSON SPT.	1970 1200 SCCL	5	8m07.50	1m32.52	+11.18s
5TH	789 P BOGUSZ / J BOGUSZ	YAMAHA XS750	1975 750 SCCL	4	6m59.51	1m34.59	+13.25s
6TH	147 D JAMES/A GULBRANSEN	SUZUKI GS1000	1979 1000 SCPC	4	7m02.89	1m36.35	+15.01s
7TH	69 M HALLS / V KERSLAKE	JAS/WINDLE SIDECAR	1972 1007 SCCL	2	3m20.54	1m37.77	+16.43s
8TH	548 C GARNETT / J ORR	FIDDAMAN BSA	1968 750 SCCL	5	9m14.57	1m39.18	+17.84s
9TH	563 J AUSTIN/O THOMPSON	NORTON DOMINATOR	1960 850 SCC	4	7m38.99	1m44.00	+22.66s
10TH	172 S REYNOLDS/S CURTIS	YAMAHA XS650	1970 650 SCCL	2	4m36.34	1m53.39	+32.05s
11TH	749 L JOHNSON / R MORROW	YAMAHA XS	1975 650 SCCL	1	2m18.41	2m18.41	+57.07s
	840 A HAZELDEN/J WILLIAM	YAMAHA XS	1974 750 SCCL			Did Not Qualify	

Hampton Downs Motorsport Park - NZCMRR Summer Classic
GP5: SIDECARS: PRE-63, CLASSIC 70s, PRE-82

28 February 2026

Practice No. 05

Start Time = 10:16am

	RUN-TIME	LAP-TIME
lap	mmm:ss.ff	mm:ss.ff
5	8:07.50	1:32.52 *
4	6:34.98	1:32.70
3	5:02.28	1:34.21
2	3:28.07	1:33.41
1	1:54.66	1:54.66

BIKE No. : 68
HARLEY DAVIDSON SPT.
K SINCLAIR/M HOSKING

	RUN-TIME	LAP-TIME
lap	mmm:ss.ff	mm:ss.ff
2	3:20.54	1:37.77 *
1	1:42.77	1:42.77

BIKE No. : 69
JAS/WINDLE SIDECAR
M HALLS / V KERSLAKE

	RUN-TIME	LAP-TIME
lap	mmm:ss.ff	mm:ss.ff
4	7:02.89	1:37.09
3	5:25.80	1:36.35 *
2	3:49.45	1:37.53
1	2:11.92	2:11.92

BIKE No. : 147
SUZUKI GS1000
D JAMES/A GULBRANSEN

	RUN-TIME	LAP-TIME
lap	mmm:ss.ff	mm:ss.ff
2	4:36.34	1:53.39 *
1	2:42.95	2:42.95

BIKE No. : 172
YAMAHA XS650
S REYNOLDS/S CURTIS

	RUN-TIME	LAP-TIME
lap	mmm:ss.ff	mm:ss.ff
5	7:37.37	1:32.11
4	6:05.26	1:28.89
3	4:36.37	1:27.40 *
2	3:08.97	1:29.48
1	1:39.49	1:39.49

BIKE No. : 244
BMW R100
B ROBERTS/T SWAINSON

	RUN-TIME	LAP-TIME
lap	mmm:ss.ff	mm:ss.ff
3	5:16.73	1:33.44
2	3:43.29	1:31.66 *
1	2:11.63	2:11.63

BIKE No. : 457
BMW R90
D PATE / L PATE

	RUN-TIME	LAP-TIME
lap	mmm:ss.ff	mm:ss.ff
5	9:14.57	1:39.33
4	7:35.24	1:40.05
3	5:55.19	1:39.18 *
2	4:16.01	1:40.10
1	2:35.91	2:35.91

BIKE No. : 548
FIDDAMAN BSA
C GARNETT / J ORR

	RUN-TIME	LAP-TIME
lap	mmm:ss.ff	mm:ss.ff
5	6:57.87	1:22.24
4	5:35.63	1:22.70
3	4:12.93	1:22.68
2	2:50.25	1:21.34 *
1	1:28.91	1:28.91

BIKE No. : 555
BMW R100
M SMITH/G WILKINSON

	RUN-TIME	LAP-TIME
lap	mmm:ss.ff	mm:ss.ff
4	7:38.99	1:50.36
3	5:48.63	1:49.07
2	3:59.56	1:44.00 *
1	2:15.56	2:15.56

BIKE No. : 563
NORTON DOMINATOR
J AUSTIN/O THOMPSON

	RUN-TIME	LAP-TIME
lap	mmm:ss.ff	mm:ss.ff
1	2:18.41	2:18.41 *

BIKE No. : 749
YAMAHA XS
L JOHNSON / R MORROW

	RUN-TIME	LAP-TIME
lap	mmm:ss.ff	mm:ss.ff
4	6:59.51	1:34.59 *
3	5:24.92	1:35.72
2	3:49.20	1:35.93
1	2:13.27	2:13.27

BIKE No. : 789
YAMAHA XS750
P BOGUSZ / J BOGUSZ

□